ıdia.com

www.ecourt

www.ecourtsind

www.ecourtsindia.co

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9757-9759/2010 (From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in CRLA No. 735/2009 & CRLA No. 816/2009 & CRLA No. 849/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAGMOHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail, permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 13/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ramjeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv. Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 to enable him to file counter affidavit.

List the matters thereafter.

(Sonia) Sr. P. A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Court Master