For Appellant(s) For Respondent(s)

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NOS. 5052-5054/2015

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1565-1567/2011

JAGMOHAN SINGH APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BHAGAT SINGH & ORS. (FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD) RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 30/04/2015 These CRL.M.Ps. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA [IN CHAMBER]

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For the reasons stated, CRLMP. NOS. 5052-5054/2015

are allowed and Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel for the

directed to issue notice to the respondent No.2 to make

respondent No.2 is discharged from the case.

alternative arrangement for his representation in the

Court, if he is so advised.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Lakhina Date: 2015.05.01 16:57:19 IST

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[MALA KUMARI SHARMA]

Office is

Reason:

\232 ITEM NO.32 COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER COURT NO.12 SECTION II

SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NOS. 5052-5054/2015

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1565-1567/2011

JAGMOHAN SINGH APPELLANT(S)

**VERSUS** 

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010336942010/truecopy/order-25.pdf

BHAGAT SINGH & ORS. RESPONDENT(S) (FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date: 30/04/2015 These CRL.M.Ps. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For the reasons stated, CRLMP. NOS. 5052-5054/2015are allowed and Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel for the respondent No.2 is discharged from the case. Office is directed to issue notice to the respondent No.2 to make alternative arrangement for his representation in the Court, if he is so advised.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.05.01
16:57:19 IST
Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[MALA KUMARI SHARMA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER